

HOUSE OF HOPE

NONPROFIT

VOLUNTEER

## **IMPACT**

Arundel House of Hope is making a difference in Anne Arundel County by providing emergency, transitional, and permanent affordable housing for the poor and those experiencing homelessness in Anne Arundel County.

## INSTRUCTIONS

**STEP 1** As a group, spend some time learning about Arundel House of Hope and the people they serve. Visit **www.arundelhoh.org/** to get started.

**STEP 2** | Review the notes below for needed items.

**STEP 3** As a group, discuss how you will collect or purchase the suggested items. Feel free to invite others (neighbors, co-workers, etc.) to donate as well. Please focus on getting new items.

**STEP 4** | Gather donated items and meet as a group to spend some time praying for the people who will receive them.

**STEP 5** | Contact Pam Biddlecomb at pbiddlecomb@arundelhoh.org to schedule drop off. Donations can be dropped off at 514 N. Crain Hwy, Suite K, Glen Burnie, Maryland.

**STEP 6** | Let us know how it went. We'd love for your to take a few minutes to tell your story at *http://bit.ly/DIYProjectRegistration*.

**ESSENTIAL ITEMS** | socks (tube and wool), men's underwear (boxers), zippered pillow covers, blue jeans, t-shirts, travel-size deodorant, disposable razor, twin size blankets

## **INCREASE THE IMPACT**

- As a group pray for the people Arundel House of Hope serves.
- Consider putting together a care package for the staff at Arundel House of Hope.
- Take pictures and post them to social media using #LoveGrowServe.